505759596 11/06/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: COLD CHAIN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 135 CONSTITUTION BOULEVARD	
City:	ity: FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02038	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15975600

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (508)481-3223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5084813500

**Email:** edward.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83991A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/edward m. kriegsman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cold Chain Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=Cold Chain Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=Cold Chain Technologies, LLC#page3.tif source=Cold Chain Technologies, LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 505759596 REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0098

10:06:08 a.m.

07-30-2019

2/4

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORN	i must be typed (G	Articles of Entity Conversion Domestic Business Corporatio Domestic Other Entity eneral Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 95	on to a
(1) Ex	act name of corporation	orior to conversion: COLD CHAIN TECHNOLO	GIES, INC.
(2) Rep	gistered office address; <u>135</u>	i Constituion Blvd., Franklin, MA 02038 (number, street, city or town, state,	zip code)
	w name after conversion, old Chain Technolgie	which shall satisfy the organic law of the surviving	entity:
(4) Nev	v type of entity: <u>Massac</u>	husetts limited liability company	
		n was duly approved by the shareholders, and where napter 156D and the articles of organization.	e required, by each separate voting group in the
	ich any additional sheets entity,	containing all information required to be set forth	in the public organic document of the surviv-
		ation shall be effective at the time and on the date dance with the organic law of the surviving entity:	
Signed	by Robert	+ D Bohne	
		(signature of authorizea illaivi	dual)
(17)	<i>lease thick appropriate ba</i> x Chairman of the board		
Dr	President,	te mecton;	
D.	Other officer,		
Ū	Court-appointed fiduci	ary,	
on chis	29	day of July	, 2019

EC.

d156ds953850e11329 09/19/16

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

## Limited Liability Company Certificate of Organization (General Laws Chapter 156C, Section 12)

Fed	eral Identification No.:			
(1)	The exact name of the limited liability company:			
	Cold Chain Technologies, LLC			
(2)	The street address of the office in the commonwealth at which its records will be maintained:			
	264 Country Way, Needham, MA 02492			
(3)	The general character of the business:			
	specialized insulated box materials, the m temperatures in packaging and storing ma	ufacturing, assembling and selling of packaging materials, including sanufacturing including and selling of devices for preservation of low sterial, and in any other business or activity for which a limited liability as of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.		
(4)	Latest date of dissolution, if specified:			
(5)	The name and street address, of the resident agent in the commonwealth:			
	NAME	ADDRESS		
	Lawrence A. Gordon	135 Constitution Blvd. Franklin, MA 02038		
(6)	The name and business address, if different from office location, of each manager, if any:			
	NAME	ADDRESS		
	Lawrence A. Gordon	135 Constitution Blvd. Franklin, MA, 02038		

Consent of resident agent:

Lawrence A. Gordon

resident agent of the above limited liability company, consent to my appointment as resident agent pursuant to G.L. c 156C § 12\*

\*or attach resident agent's consent hereto.

Signed by (by at least one authorized signatory):

MA SOC Filing Number: 201917138200 Date: 7/30/2019 10:21:00 AM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

July 30, 2019 10:21 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 050940 FRAME: 0102